

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Transfer and posting of lecturer under ATD-2022- reg.

Corrigendum to the Government Order No: 1974-JK (Edu) of 2022, Dated: 29.07.2022.

Please read "HSS Attina Beeru Budgam" instead of "GHSS Kothibagh Srinagar" in Government Order No. 1974-JK (Edu) of 2022, dated: 29.07.2022 issued under endorsement No: Edu-GAZ/65/2022-13-6.

By order of Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar)
Principal Secretary to Government
School Education Department

No: Edu-GAZ/65/2022-13-6

Dated: 14.02.2023

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI New Delhi.
- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 4. Chief Education Officer concerned..
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department, JKUT.
- 6. Concerned
- 7. I/C Website.
- 8. Government order file.

(Umesh Sharma) JKAS, Deputy Secretary to Government, School Education Deput ment